Accualign Design Guide/Installation Instructions
DME Accualign lifters are a 3D Self Aligning Lifter that will compensate for any misalignment in the corresponding mold
plates and inserts. Using its modular components (dove tail end, adaptor ball, keeper key, rod bushing, bar guide and
lifter shoe) the lifter consistently self-aligns itself into its required position. The lifters are available in Metric and Impe-
rial rod and bar sizes, ranging from ¼” – 1.000” and 6mm – 25mm.  Providing multiple tooling solutions.
General Installation Guidelines
1. Determine angle and stroke requirement
2. Lifter travel = the ejector stroke x the tangent of the lifter angle

7.   Set the gasket and lifter rod into the hole to check to see if the compression is correct
8.   Insert the keeper key into the keeper key pocket along with the button head screw
9.   Using the Keeper key as the Extraction model, extract the keeper key slots on to the lifter rod. (Note: this is to
insure the correct orientation of the dovetail) (FIG. 3)
Fig 2.
KEEPER
KEY
SLOT
FIG. 3
PART
NUMBER SIZE
THICK-
NESS
MINUS 18%
OF THICKNESS
LRGK0250 0250 0.100 0.100 - 0.018 = 0.082
LRGK0375 0375 0.125 0.125 - 0.023 = 0.102
LRGK0500 0500 0.156 0.156 - 0.028 = 0.128
LRGK0750 0750 0.200 0.200 - 0.036 = 0.164
LRGK1000 1000 0.266 0.266 - 0.048 = 0.218
Rod Gaskets
Lifter Rod Bushing and Snap Ring Extraction
1. Locate the rod bushing and snap ring in the proper location
2. Referring to snap ring chart, cut snap ring groove into tool